Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2014-0030G-PW/PL

SANTA FE COUNTY
AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND
WILLIAM J. MILLER ENGINEERS, INC.,
FOR ON-CALL CIVIL ENGINEERING DESIGN AND RELATED SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of the _Z9f* day of _ ), fooboes
2015 by and between Santa Fe County, a political subdivision of the State of New Mexico
(hereinafter the “County”) and William J. Miller Engineers, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the
“Engineer.”

WHEREAS, pursuant to § 13-1-112, NMSA 1978, competitive sealed proposals were
solicited by a Request for Proposals (RFP No. 2014-0030-PW/PL) for on-call civil engineering
services; and

WHEREAS, on October 29, 2013, the County and Engineer entered into Agreement No.
2014-0030G-PW/PL (the “Agreement”) that provides for the Engineer’s provision of civil
engineering services on an on-call basis; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Part B, Article 12 of the Agreement (No Oral Modifications,
Written Amendments Required), in 2014 the Agreement was amended by Amendment No. 1 to
further describe the duties and agreement of the County and the Engineer and extend the term of the
Agreement for one year from October 29, 2014 to October 29, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is due to terminate October 29, 2015 and parties
wish to extend the term for one year to October 29, 2016.

NOW, THEREFORE THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. Part B, Article 2 (Effective Date and Term) of the Agreement is amended by inserting the
following as subpart “B”:

B. By Amendment No. 2, the term of this Agreement is extended for one year
from October 29, 2015 to October 29, 2016.

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by Amendment
No. | and this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last
signature by the parties hereto.

SANTA FE COUNTY
W . _,' oo ; —
74 el o ' Lx ¥/ s BG5S
Katherine Miller Date

Santa Fe County Manager



Amendment No, 2 to Agreement No. 2014-0030G-PW/PL

Approved as to form

(24;4 2C Z /o AL 1IN
Gregory S. Shaffer # Date

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department

Coun0, ﬂ?q%ﬂ e ﬂ@t 16 13?[15
Carole H. Jaramt Date

Finance Director

ENGINEER .
WomO Wil _12/30 )5
(signature and tithy Date



